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Missouri Statewide
2020 General Election Results

Conducted: May 26 - 27, 2020
Number of Respondents: 500
MoE: £4.38%

Q. Thinking about election participation, how likely are you to vote in this November’s election for
President of the United States, Governor of Missouri and other local offices?

Definitely 90%
Probably 7%
Fifty-fifty chance 3%
Total 100%

Q. If the election for President of the United States were held today would you vote for Republican
Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden?

Republican Donald Trump 48%
Democrat Joe Biden 44%
Somebody else 3%
Undecided 5%
Total 100%

Q. If the election for Governor of Missouri were held today would you vote for Republican Mike Parson or
Democrat Nicole Galloway?

Republican Mike Parson 47%
Democrat Nicole Galloway 39%
Undecided 15%
Total 100%

Now, I would like to read you a list of names of different people active in politics both nationally, and here
in Missouri. Please tell me, for each one, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that
person

Q. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of President Donald Trump?

Very Favorable 39%
Somewhat Favorable 13%
Somewhat Unfavorable 8%
Very Unfavorable 38%
No opinion 3%

Total 100%



Q. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Vice President Joe Biden?

Very Favorable 26%
Somewhat Favorable 23%
Somewhat Unfavorable 12%
Very Unfavorable 35%
No opinion 5%
Total 100%

Q. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Governor Mike Parson?

Very Favorable 28%
Somewhat Favorable 290%
Somewhat Unfavorable 17%
Very Unfavorable 14%
No opinion 13%
Total 100%

Q. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of State Auditor Nicole Galloway?

Very Favorable 22%
Somewhat Favorable 26%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7%
Very Unfavorable 9%
No opinion 36%
Total 100%

Q. Whether you agree with his policies or not, do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Mike
Parson is handling the response to the coronavirus outbreak?

Strongly Approve 27%
Somewhat Approve 36%
Somewhat Disapprove 15%
Strongly Disapprove 15%
No opinion 7%
Total 100%

Q. Thinking again about the election for Missouri Governor this fall, who do you trust more to get people
back to work in Missouri and grow the economy — Republican Mike Parson or Democrat Nicole Galloway?

Republican Mike Parson 48%
Democrat Nicole Galloway 32%
Unsure 20%

Total 100%



Demographics

Gender
Male 46%
Female 54%
Total 100%
Age
18-35 22%
36-50 24%
51-65 27%
66+ 27%
Total 100%
Party Affiliation
Republican 44%
Democrat 33%
Independent 23%
Total 100%
Media Market
COLUMBIA-JEFFERSON CITY 8%
JOPLIN-PITTSBURG 4%
KANSAS CITY 24%
OMAHA <1%
OTTUMWA-KIRKSVILLE 1%
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 5%
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK 1%
SPRINGFIELD, MO 15%
ST. JOSEPH 2%
ST. LOUIS 40%
Total 100%
General Vote History
1 10%
2 13%
3 26%
4 50%
Total 100%
Methodology

This poll was conducted between May 26t and 27, 2020, using a blend of automated calls to
landlines and live-operator calls to cell phones. In all, 500 interviews were achieved among
likely 2020 General Election voters in Missouri. 150 of these responses came from cell phones.
The Margin of Error for this survey is +/- 4.38% at a Confidence Interval of 95%.



